

ECLEG APR10'12 AM11:48

-

COUNTY OF ERIE

MARK C. POLONCARZ COUNTY EXECUTIVE

April 10, 2012

Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Appointment to the Erie County Environmental Management Council

Dear Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Article XVI-A of the Erie County Charter, I, Mark C. Poloncarz, Erie County Executive do hereby appoint the following individuals to the Erie County Environmental Management Council for a term expiring May 31, 2013 subject to your confirmation:

Ms. Jennifer Lougen-Wiertel 8390 Wehrle Drive Clarence, NY 14031

Sincerely yours,

Mark C. Poloncarz, Esq. Erie County Executive

MCP/bb Enclosure

cc: Mr. David Hartzell, Jr. Appointee

RATH BUILDING • 95 FRANKLIN STREET • BUFFALO, N.Y. • 14202 • (716) 858-6000 • WWW.ERIE.GOV